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Simon Peter Burgess

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Simon Peter Burgess
Postcode DN22 7HD

Date of birth May 1954

Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

PROTOCOL ASSOCIATES LIMITED
PROTOCOL SYSTEMS LIMITED
PROTOCOL LEARNING LIMITED
ELS GROUP LIMITED

PNI HOLDINGS LIMITED

PROTOCOL RECRUITMENT LIMITED
PROTOCOL SCHOOLS LIMITED
HARNSER ASSOCIATES LIMITED
PROTOCOL EDUCATION SERVICES
LIMITED

PROTOCOL EDUCATION
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
PROTOCOL HOLDINGS LIMITED
PROTOCOL RECRUITMENT LIMITED

PROTOCOL EDUCATION SERVICES
LIMITED
PROTOCOL SYSTEMS LIMITED

PROTOCOL EDUCATION
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
EXAMINATION & ASSESSMENT
SERVICES LIMITED

PROTOCOL EDUCATION LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

03875274
03080555
04127407
03221797
03897811
03080548
03080542
03548538
04103316

03080557

04335110
03080548

04103316

03080555

03080557

SC099878

02926583

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
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900648126

900648126
17 Cavendish Road

Retford

Nottinghamshire

British

App. Date

App. Date
31/12/2007
29/11/2007
29/11/2007
16/05/2005
16/05/2005
28/02/2005
28/02/2005
28/02/2005
28/02/2005

28/02/2005

28/02/2005
23/02/2005

23/02/2005

23/02/2005

23/02/2005

23/02/2005

23/02/2005

Res. Date Position

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Res. Date

04/09/2008
04/09/2008
04/09/2008
04/09/2008
04/09/2008
04/09/2008
04/09/2008
04/09/2008
04/09/2008
04/09/2008 Director
04/09/2008
04/09/2008

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

04/09/2008

04/09/2008

04/09/2008

04/09/2008

04/09/2008
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ELS GROUP LIMITED

HARNSER ASSOCIATES LIMITED

PROTOCOL NATIONAL LIMITED

PROTOCOL LEARNING LIMITED

PROTOCOL SCHOOLS LIMITED

EDUCATION LECTURING SERVICES

FFS REALISATIONS 2012 LIMITED

PNI HOLDINGS LIMITED

PROTOCOL ASSOCIATES LIMITED

PROTOCOL TRAINING LIMITED

PROTOCOL HOLDINGS LIMITED

CLARKES CRANKSHAFT LIMITED
CLARKES CRANKSHAFT LIMITED

BERSON LTD
MISTBURY (NO 1) LIMITED
DRUMHAND LIMITED

MISTBURY (NO 1) LIMITED

DRUMHAND LIMITED
BUCKLEY & TAYLOR LIMITED

H Q ENGINEERS LIMITED

OIL SYSTEMS LIMITED

BUCKLEY & TAYLOR LIMITED
TOLLEMACHE-TECHPRO WASTE
SERVICES LIMITED
OPERATIONS TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03221797

03548538

03007851

04127407

03080542

03009979

01718876

03897811

03875274

03826857

04335110

02532896
02532896

02648008
00774912
00021741
00774912

00021741
00074255

00051069

02560734

00074255
02151077

00150844

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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23/02/2005

23/02/2005

23/02/2005

23/02/2005

23/02/2005

23/02/2005

23/02/2005

23/02/2005

23/02/2005

23/02/2005

23/02/2005

15/02/1995
15/09/1994

21/01/1993
22/02/1992
22/02/1992
22/02/1992

22/02/1992
02/09/1991

02/09/1991

02/09/1991

02/09/1991
22/03/1991

22/02/1991

900648126

04/09/2008 Company
Secretary
04/09/2008 Company
Secretary
04/09/2008 Company
Secretary
04/09/2008 Company
Secretary
04/09/2008 Company
Secretary
04/09/2008 Company
Secretary
26/09/2007 Company
Secretary
04/09/2008 Company
Secretary
04/09/2008 Company
Secretary
04/09/2008 Company
Secretary
04/09/2008 Company
Secretary
30/09/2003 Director
30/09/2003 Company
Secretary
31/05/1994 Director
31/08/1992 Director
30/09/1992 Company
Secretary
31/08/1992 Company
Secretary
30/09/1992 Director
30/09/1992 Company
Secretary
30/09/1992 Company
Secretary
30/09/1992 Company
Secretary
30/09/1992 Director
28/02/1995 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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H Q ENGINEERS LIMITED
NEWELLS OF MISTERTON LIMITED

OIL SYSTEMS LIMITED

NEWELL DUNFORD ENGINEERING
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00051069
00551686

02560734
00036494

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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900648126

22/02/1991 30/09/1992 Director

22/02/1991 Company
Secretary

22/02/1991 30/09/1992 Director

22/02/1991 Company
Secretary



